SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS Tuesday, November 12, 2024 GENERAL MEETING CONVENES AT 4:30 P.M. Comments from the public may be received after each agenda item

Call to Order For public information, a copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted in the back of this meeting room on the east wall Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance Approval of Agenda/Consider Modification

The Board reserves the right to enter into closed session if deemed necessary.

Consent Agenda: Minutes; Remittances; Correspondence; Claims – Receive General Assistance August 2024 Statistics report; General Assistance September 2024 Statistics report; County Clerk's October, 2024 Marriage License & Misc Fees collected reports; October 2024 Earned Fees report from Clerk of District Court; Personnel Director Report for August 2024;

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION – 4:30 P.M.

Heather Hauschild, Treasurer Robert Simpson, Assessor

Receive tax list correction -

ROAD & BRIDGE

Steve Baird, Highway Superintendent

Discuss and consider Resolution of Completion of project C 79 (420) STWD-CBMP(6) -

GENERAL AGENDA ITEMS

Discuss and consider modifying moratorium on renewable energy – The Board

Receive Keno update – Ryan Keller, Keno Operator

Discuss and consider Health Insurance rates, Deductibles and Health Savings contributions changes for 2025 – Lisa Rien, Management Accountant

OLD BUSINESS

Time clock plus and payroll processes -

Public comments: The Board of Commissioners will receive public comments on items discussed at this meeting or suggestions for items of discussion at a future Board meeting. The Board will not take action on comments presented this date

Board & Staff Reports with discussion Legislation

Executive Session - for the purpose of Pending Litigation